Jefferson county KS marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Allen, Walter N
Ammen, Francis
Bainter, Ephriam
Bayne, Thomas R
Bayne, William G
Bebee, Edwin
Beeler, Richard P
Blevins, William
Branscom, John
Bromley, Orren Benjamin
Brown, John H
Brozbee, John
Brozbee, Leonard
Brudan (?) , Sherridan
Cain, George H
Carter, Allison Marion
Caulfield (?) , John W
Chandler, Thomas P
Coberd, Elias
Corey, Alfred
Covert, James
Coy, Uri
Crosby, William
Curtice (?) , Nathan W
Day, John W
Dunn, thomas C
Evans, Jacob
Ferguson, Finley
Fisheo, Dr. Sering
Fitsimmons, William
Foote, Edward L
Garner (?) , George
Garratt, John B
Garrett, Bailey Marshall
Gibbs, Wesley
Grimes, Samuel L
Hail, George Washington
Harvey, Austin A
Havens, Paul E
Herring, James S
Hicks, Sloman
Hilty, Joseph
Hoover, Henry
Jackson, William A
Jones, James Henry
Jones, Jonas
Jones, N L

Bride
Walker , Jennie E
Krall , Ernestrine
Ogan , Pheba
Hatton , Susannah
Htton , Sarah
Bachelor , Mary
Isaacs , Elizabeth
Chandler , Martha

Hedges, Mrs. Marthy Angeline

Northland , Mrs. Mary Ann
Newman , Nancy
White , Elisabeth
Hix , Emaline
Hubbard , Lucenian
Zeilor , Sarrah Ann
Sheppard , Rachel
Evans , Sarah Ann
Stagg , Addy

Crone , Hannah
Hoover , Martha
Mosly , Mareiste Jane
Miner , Sarah
Whitcomb , Mary A
Finch , Elizabeth
Fairholm , Mary J
Paden , Martha Ann
Creek , Melissa
Armstead , Annie
Phillips , Mary
Creek , America
Buxton , Henreitta
Jacquemin , Clara
Davis , Synthy S
Gardiner , Mary Ann
Judge , Mary
Conwell, Nance E.
Coulfield , Amanda Melvina
Marshall , Elizabeth
Moore , Matilda
Downey , Mary

Biggs (?) , Dolly Ann Elizabeth

Senn , Barbury
Fisher , Nancy

Tibbot , Amanda
Wilson, Martha Hughes
Sturdivant , Elizabeth
Johnson, Ellen

Marriage Date
10/25/1859
05/02/1859
06/08/1856
02/01/1858
10/18/1860
11/03/1859
08/26/1860
10/25/1860
06/25/1857
04/15/1860
11/15/1860
04/27/1856
05/07/1857
09/05/1858
07/02/1860
04/29/1860
03/29/1857
11/15/1860
10/24/1860
11/25/1855
03/15/1860
12/01/1859
11/25/1858
03/29/1860
12/08/1859
08/08/1858
09/27/1859

00/00/1860

06/23/1860
12/28/1859
04/13/1856
05/22/1860
04/05/1860
05/17/1867
09/21/1860
12/22/1859
02/06/1859
07/31/1856
12/18/1860
12/23/1860
01/16/1859
04/19/1860
01/08/1860
12/15/1857
01/17/1856
09/13/1860
12/23/1860

Notes
Officiant: Rev Wiliam H Ward.
Officiant: J H Bennet J P.
of Christian Church. Officiant: Elder William Hicks.
both of Jeff Co/. Officiant: Rev William Wilson.
at res of bride?s father Henry. Officiant: Rev L B Stateler.
of Oskaloosa twp. Officiant: M R Dutton J P.
at Kaw twp. Officiant: Joseph Rogers J P.
of M E Church. Officiant: Rev Henry H Hedgpeth.
bride widow of W H Hedges from Andreas p 529. Officiant: Rev John G Eaton.
both of Oskaloosa. Officiant: Rev William H Ward.
groom of Rock Creek bride Grasshopper Falls. Officiant: Joseph Rogers J P.
FBR lists groom as John, Buzbee. Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.
Officiant: David R Sprague J P.
Officiant: Philip Allen J P.
at res of William Grigsby. Officiant: Philip Allen J P.
Officiant: J O Todd J P.
Officiant: Samuel Johnson J P.
Officiant: Rev J B Gren.
both of Jeff. Co. Officiant: Rev S Brooks.

both of Dayton, K, T, Lawrence paper says both were from Pleasant Hill & date as Dec. 25. Officiant: Elder William Hicks.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

files among the late 1859 marriages. Officiant: Rev thomas Hodges.
of Cong. church. Officiant: Rev C L Wooford.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

at Oskaloosa, KHQ v 21 p 453. Officiant: Rev William h Ward.
Officiant: Rev Darius bainbridge.

both of Kenturcky twp. Officiant: John J Quinlan J P.

at res of Bride?s father. Officiant: Rev Strang Brooks.

in Kentuckey twp. Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.

Officiant: Rev Henry w Marshall.

groom of Platte Co., MO bride Jeff. Co. Officiant: Rev John W Rogers.
Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.

in Kentuckey twp. Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.

of Catholic Church, KHQ v 21 p 458. Officiant: Rev J Schacht. Witnesses: James Judge & Margaret Meaning.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

of Baptist Church at res of Owen Caulfield. Officiant: Rev William F Jones.
of Baptist Church, FBR v 21 p 461. Officiant: Rev John Braly.

of M E church, at res of Thomas Moore, KHW v 21 p 461. Officiant: Rev Jacob Boucher.
Officiant: Elias Marshall J P.

Officiant: V P Newell J P.

groom late of Calif. bride of Leavenworth. Officiant: J B Bliss.

both of Osakee twp. Officiant: David R Sprahue J P.

at Kaw City. Officiant: Re John O Foresman.

Andreas p 529. Officiant: Rev Anthony S Wilson.

of Baptist Church. Officiant: Rev Terry Trapp.

evangelist of Christian Church. Officiant: A J Francis.

Source
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https://www.kshs.org/genealogy/genealogy_marriages/search/page:1/county:JF/submit:SEARCH/sort:groomname/direction:asc
https://www.kshs.org/genealogy/genealogy_marriages/search/page:1/county:JF/submit:SEARCH/sort:bridename/direction:asc
https://www.kshs.org/genealogy/genealogy_marriages/search/page:1/county:JF/submit:SEARCH/sort:marriage_date_encoded/direction:asc

Jefferson county KS marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Kerr, Samuel Nathaniel
King, Campbell D
Kleinhans, Andrew J
Kunkel, Jerome
Lafon, Alexander H
Little, John
Lowman, Solomon
Manuel, Samuel
McClain, Levi
McKinney, Andrew
McLean, Josiah
McMinn, Charles
McMurry, John
Meredith, James H
Miears, Joseph
Moone, [unknown]
Morgan, John P
Nixon, Daniel B
Norris, James
Ormsby, John
Owen, Alexander
Owens, John L
Paden, John D
Parsley, William H
Patterson, John
Pearsall, Alfred
Pennock, Charles
Powell, James
Rhodes, William
Rich, James
Scaggs, Thomas
Shire, H
Shrick, Henry
Simmons, Fines K
Smith, Granville A
Smith, Jacob R
Smith, James C
Snowden, James
Southwell, G W
Sparks, Emaziah
Spivey, John Gill
Sprague, James
Steel, Anthony
Steward, Byron
Steward, Peter
Tatum, James M
Taylor, Peeter

Bride
Beeler , Revecca Jane
Brooks , Eliza A
Coffman, Mary J
Artley , Christina
Hurd , Sophia
Hurst , Mary Ann
Reeve , Savina
Stapleton , Nancy
York, Elizabeth
Gilmore , Maria
Pitts , Emily
Stewart , Mehetable
Ward , Margaret
Faubion , Mary
Caldwell , Barbary Ann
Cross , Mollie
Butcher , Margaret Jane
Peacock , Maria |
Coner , Mary E
Gragg , Catharine
Wade , Elizabeth
Sample , Permalia M
Hewett , Melissa
Shingliton , Penelope A
Ward , Sarah
Brown , Catherine
Soper, Mrs. Ann
Lee, Mrs. Lovisa
Riddle , Mary
Pitts , Mrs. Medina
Scaggs , Sally
Reppart, C A
Randirkes , Elisabeth
Caulfield , Elizabeth J
Taylor , Lucinda
Brozbee , Nancy
Belle , Elizabeth C
Gregg (?) , Arthy
Jones , Elizabeth
Fowler , Sarah Ann
Havens , Mariette L
McKelvy, Susan
Simmoth , Caline
Eliot , Hannah
Dunn, Lucinda
Slack , Margret
Wickwizer, Delia

Marriage Date
07/01/1857
02/22/1860
05/05/1859

00/00/1858
02/16/1860
12/22/1857
06/26/1859
12/21/1859
06/29/1856
12/04/1859
01/14/1858
12/27/1860
10/29/1860
12/23/1860
01/26/1859

00/00/0000
01/08/1860
12/15/1857
09/13/1860
12/23/1860
06/27/1858
02/15/1860
01/09/1858
02/12/1857
09/17/1857
07/05/1857
03/30/1858
12/30/1860
05/13/1857
07/29/1860
12/04/1855
03/07/1860
06/02/1858
05/05/1857
02/12/1860
04/06/1857
08/02/1860
02/19/1857
08/10/1859
12/04/1859
01/01/1861
12/30/1860
12/18/1859
10/11/1856
03/18/1856
11/16/1856
09/19/1858

Notes

Officiant: John H Bishop acting J P.

in Kentuchky twp. Officiant: Dudley foley J P.
KHQ V 21 P 465. Officiant: Rev C R Rice.

groom of Rising Sun, KHC. v 10 p 250.

Officiant: Samuel A coffman J P.

in Kentucky twp. Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.
Officiant: J H Bennet J P.

Officiant: Elias Marshall J P.

Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.

Officiant: Rev William H Ward.

at res of John Pitts. Officiant: Robert Ward J P.
of M E Church. Officiant: Rev Henry H Hedgpeth.
of Christian Church. Officiant: Elder Andrew J Francis.

of M E church, at res of John Faubion. Officiant: Rev Henry H Hedgpeth.

Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.

date unknown; at Grasshopper Falls, Andreas p 505.
Officiant: Samuel A Coffman J P.

of M E Church. Officiant: Rev Jacob boucher.
Officiant: Dudley Foley J P.

of M E Church, at res of John Jeffries. Officiant: Rev Henry H Hedgpeth.

Officiant: J C Todd J P.

Officiant: Rev W A Cardwell.

Officiant: Rev Darius Bainbridge.

Officiant: Rev Henry W Marshall.

Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.

of M E Church. Officiant: Elder Thomas H Prather.

at Oskaloosa. Officiant: John C Smith.

of Christion Church, all of Osawkee. Officiant: Elder Andrew J francis.
Officiant: J W Murphu J P.

goom of Mission Creek Wabaunsee Co., bride of Oskaloosa.

Lecompte was Chief Justice of Kansas Terr., Andreas p 500. Officiant: Samuel D Lecompte.

both of Grasshopper Falls. Officiant: Rev Josiah B McAfee.

St Beneditt Church records at Atchison says groom of Prussia, bride of Ohio. Officiant: Rev Augustine Wirth. Other source info: St Benidicts Church.

Officiant: William Meredith J P.

Officiant: Rev W A Cardwell.

Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

Officiant: Samuel Johnson J P.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

of Baptist Church, at res of brides father. Officiant: Rev Terry Trapp.
both of Oskaloosa, KHQ v21 p 479. Officiant: Rev Nelson Alvord.
both of Jeff.Co., at res of Mr McCleny. Officiant: Rev J S Kline.
of Baptist Church. Officiant: Rev Terry Trapp.

Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.

of Christian Church, groom of Jackson Co., Andreas p 1347. Officiant: Elder William Hicks.

Officiant: O B Tebbs Pro Judge.
at Osawkee. Officiant: Thomas S Stains J P.

Source

4 4 a4 a4 a4 a4 A A a4 A a4 A A A a4 a4 A A A A A a a aaaaaa A
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Jefferson county KS marriages 1854-1861

Groom

Utz, John
Walker, William F
Wallace, Thomas
Ward, James C
Wilkison, George
Wilson, John
Wilson, John J
Wood, John
Wright, Jesse L
Young, JR

Bride

McLain , Elizabeth Catherine

Dix , Hester M
Owens , Lucretia
Watson , Mary E
Hart , Ellen Cordelia
Horton , Sarah Jane
Hinton , Mary E
Smith , Sabra
Owen, Sarah R
Jessy , Fannie

Marriage Date
05/06/1860
08/21/1859
10/13/1859
07/22/1860
07/17/1859
07/04/1860
11/20/1859
09/30/1858
03/17/1859

00/00/1859

Notes

Officiant: John J Quinlan J P.

groom 21 bride 18,at res of George M Dix. Officiant: Joseph Rogers J P.
at Oskaloosa. Officiant: Rev William H Ward.

Officiant: W K Smith J P.

Officiant: J H Bennet J P.

Officiant: Rev E S Arrington.

Officiant: Rev W A Cradwell.

Officiant: Philip Allen J P.

of M E Church. Officiant: Rev L B Stateler.

Andreas p 511.

Source
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